
Our Lady of the Lake (9-9, 8-4) -vs- UNT Dallas (7-10, 5-7)
01/22/26 at Cedar Hill, TX (Trinity Leadership)

 
 

 
 
Our Lady of the Lake 67

UNT Dallas 72

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 171
Site: Cedar Hill, TX (Trinity Leadership)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Our Lady of the Lake 34 33 67
UNT Dallas 31 41 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Santiago Ochoa * 30 9-13 2-2 2-2 5-4 9 3 2 3 0 0 22
05 Kenyon Elliott * 24 4-9 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 2 1 0 10
24 Jermey Irwin * 29 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 4 1 6 1 2 8
22 Isaiah Moore * 23 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
04 Jaydin Morin-Bishop * 32 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2
00 Barack Holland 17 5-8 1-3 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 12
10 Matthew Gonzalez 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
01 Davonte Durst 10 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
02 DJ Smith 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
32 Eddie McAffe 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 6-18 9-9 15-24 39 13 12 16 4 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-39   38.46 % 3-12   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 3-6   50.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 6-18   33.3 % 9-9   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 15 1st-10:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Demaryon Thornton * 33 4-11 4-9 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 2 12
10 Dreyon Thornton * 37 3-9 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 3 5 3 0 3 10
13 DaRyan Williams * 32 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 1 6 0 8
11 Eli Taylor * 35 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 8 2 0 2 5
15 Sedric Curry jr. * 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Greg Crawford 25 7-12 1-2 9-11 3-5 8 1 3 3 0 1 24
00 Keylyn Sanders 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
33 Anthony Hunter 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
22 Brooks Anderson 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 9-24 11-13 10-17 27 11 20 10 6 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 4-14   28.57 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 5-10   50.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 9-24   37.5 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
04:50



1st Half Box Score
Our Lady of the Lake 34

UNT Dallas 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Santiago Ochoa 13 4-7 1-1 0-0 4-1 5 2 1 1 0 0 9
5 Kenyon Elliott 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
24 Jermey Irwin 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 2
22 Isaiah Moore 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
4 Jaydin Morin-Bishop 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
0 Barack Holland 7 4-7 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 9
10 Matthew Gonzalez 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Davonte Durst 7 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 DJ Smith 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
32 Eddie McAffe 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-39 3-12 1-1 11-15 26 6 8 6 2 5 34
38.5 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Demaryon Thornton 14 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 Dreyon Thornton 18 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 1 6
13 DaRyan Williams 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 4 0 4
11 Eli Taylor 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 2
15 Sedric Curry jr. 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Greg Crawford 13 2-4 0-1 5-7 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 9
0 Keylyn Sanders 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Anthony Hunter 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Brooks Anderson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 4-14 5-7 5-11 16 4 10 5 4 3 31
36.7 % 28.6 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Our Lady of the Lake 33

UNT Dallas 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Santiago Ochoa 17 5-6 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
5 Kenyon Elliott 11 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 6
24 Jermey Irwin 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 5 0 1 6
22 Isaiah Moore 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Jaydin Morin-Bishop 19 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
0 Barack Holland 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
10 Matthew Gonzalez 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Davonte Durst 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 DJ Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eddie McAffe 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 3-6 8-8 4-9 13 7 4 10 2 2 33
52.4 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Demaryon Thornton 19 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 9
10 Dreyon Thornton 19 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 2 4
13 DaRyan Williams 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 2 0 4
11 Eli Taylor 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 1 0 2 3
15 Sedric Curry jr. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Greg Crawford 12 5-8 1-1 4-4 3-2 5 0 1 1 0 1 15
0 Keylyn Sanders 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Anthony Hunter 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooks Anderson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 5-10 6-6 5-6 11 7 10 5 2 6 41
51.7 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Our Lady of the Lake Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNT Dallas
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,KENYON 19:37
REBOUND OFF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
GOOD LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V 2

18:58 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 18:45 4-0 V 4

18:25 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:10 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --

17:43 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENYON --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH 17:38

17:38 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELI

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENYON --
17:25 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

GOOD 3PTR by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 17:16 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by MOORE,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 17:00

16:39 9-4 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON

MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,BARACK 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DEMARYON

16:04 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
STEAL  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 16:03
MISS LAYUP by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 16:01
REBOUND OFF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
TURNOVER  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 15:53

15:52 STEAL  by THORNTON,DREYON
15:50 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DREYON

STEAL  by IRWIN,JERMEY 15:49
MISS LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 15:29
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JERMEY 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DEMARYON
15:19 MISS LAYUP by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
STEAL  by TEAM 15:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DEMARYON
15:04 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,BARACK --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENYON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:57 11-4 V 7

14:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DURST,DAVONTE 14:47
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BARACK 14:47
SUB IN by MCAFFE,EDDIE 14:47
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ 14:47
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 14:47
SUB OUT by IRWIN,JERMEY 14:47
SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH 14:47
SUB OUT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 14:47
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 14:47
SUB OUT by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 14:47

14:47 SUB IN by HUNTER,ANTHONY
14:47 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG



14:47 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
14:47 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELI

FOUL  by MCAFFE,EDDIE 14:41
14:41 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
14:41 11-6 V 5 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG

MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,BARACK 14:28
14:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
14:18 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by DURST,DAVONTE 14:00 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW --

13:40 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GREG
STEAL  by SMITH,DJ 13:40

13:40 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GREG
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 13:31
REBOUND OFF by DURST,DAVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by DURST,DAVONTE 13:27

13:27 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DJ --
MISS LAYUP by DURST,DAVONTE 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
13:15 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG

13:01 14-8 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by DURST,DAVONTE 12:44
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,BARACK --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,BARACK(in the paint) 12:40 16-8 V 8

12:24 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

12:22 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
REBOUND DEF by MCAFFE,EDDIE --

12:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELI
12:17 SUB IN by SANDERS,KEYLYN
12:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
12:17 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DREYON

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DJ 12:05 19-8 V 11
ASSIST  by DURST,DAVONTE --

11:50 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ELI
STEAL  by MCAFFE,EDDIE 11:50
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,BARACK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:45 21-8 V 13
ASSIST  by MCAFFE,EDDIE --

11:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:18 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI

REBOUND DEF by MCAFFE,EDDIE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DJ 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELI
10:58 21-11 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,BARACK(in the paint) 10:37 23-11 V 12

10:36 FOUL  by SANDERS,KEYLYN
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,BARACK 10:36 24-11 V 13
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KENYON 10:36
SUB IN by IRWIN,JERMEY 10:36
SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH 10:36
SUB IN by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 10:36
SUB IN by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 10:36
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BARACK 10:36
SUB OUT by MCAFFE,EDDIE 10:36
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 10:36
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ 10:36



SUB OUT by DURST,DAVONTE 10:36
10:36 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BROOKS
10:36 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DEMARYON
10:24 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KEYLYN

REBOUND DEF by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN --
10:10 FOUL  by SANDERS,KEYLYN
10:10 SUB IN by THORNTON,DREYON
10:10 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KEYLYN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:04 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by MCAFFE,EDDIE --
FOUL  by IRWIN,JERMEY 09:40

09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:40 26-12 V 14 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
09:40 26-13 V 13 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG

TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,KENYON 09:38
09:12 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENYON --
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,KENYON 09:07

08:39 26-16 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG

08:22 FOUL  by HUNTER,ANTHONY
08:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
08:22 SUB IN by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
08:22 SUB OUT by HUNTER,ANTHONY
08:22 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,JERMEY(in the paint) 08:08 28-16 V 12
ASSIST  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN --

07:33 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

FOUL  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 07:30
07:15 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DREYON

REBOUND DEF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
MISS 3PTR by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 07:07
REBOUND OFF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JERMEY 06:46

06:45 STEAL  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
06:39 28-19 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
MISS JUMPER by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCAFFE,EDDIE 06:15
SUB IN by DURST,DAVONTE 06:15
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 06:15
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BARACK 06:15
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ 06:15
SUB OUT by IRWIN,JERMEY 06:15
SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH 06:15
SUB OUT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 06:15
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 06:15
SUB OUT by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG
06:15 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
06:05 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON
TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,BARACK 05:44

05:36 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 05:19
REBOUND OFF by DURST,DAVONTE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,BARACK(in the paint) 05:00 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW --

04:42 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN



04:32 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 04:24
04:24 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON
04:16 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON
FOUL  by HOLLAND,BARACK 04:14

04:14 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
MISS JUMPER by DURST,DAVONTE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
03:47 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GREG

STEAL  by SMITH,DJ 03:46
MISS 3PTR by DURST,DAVONTE 03:38
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DJ 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 03:23
SUB IN by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 03:23
SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH 03:23
SUB IN by IRWIN,JERMEY 03:23
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KENYON 03:23
SUB OUT by MCAFFE,EDDIE 03:23
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 03:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ 03:23
SUB OUT by DURST,DAVONTE 03:23
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BARACK 03:23
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH 02:57
REBOUND OFF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
GOOD JUMPER by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 02:47 32-29 V 3
FOUL  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:19 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
MISS LAYUP by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
01:53 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG

BLOCK  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 01:53
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,ISAIAH 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
01:46 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DREYON

-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DEMARYON
01:37 SUB IN by THORNTON,DEMARYON
01:37 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BROOKS
01:24 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENYON(in the paint) 01:04 34-31 V 3

00:39 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
MISS JUMPER by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BARACK 00:08
SUB OUT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 00:08

00:08 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BROOKS
00:08 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG
00:05 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BROOKS

BLOCK  by IRWIN,JERMEY 00:05



REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,BARACK --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,BARACK 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Our Lady of the Lake Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNT Dallas
19:46 34-33 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
GOOD 3PTR by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 19:31 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN --

18:59 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,KENYON 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
18:23 37-36 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GREG

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,KENYON 18:08 39-36 V 3

17:55 39-38 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DREYON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JERMEY 17:36

17:33 STEAL  by TAYLOR,ELI
17:31 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI

REBOUND DEF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JERMEY 17:21

17:20 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,GREG
17:15 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ELI

STEAL  by MOORE,ISAIAH 17:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:00

17:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,JERMEY(in the paint) 16:53 41-38 V 3

16:32 41-41 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
16:09 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG
16:09 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

MISS JUMPER by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

15:49 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

MISS LAYUP by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 15:32
15:32 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
15:21 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 15:02 43-45 H 2
ASSIST  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN --

14:39 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
REBOUND DEF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JERMEY 14:28

14:27 STEAL  by TAYLOR,ELI
14:18 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JERMEY 13:56
FOUL  by IRWIN,JERMEY 13:56

13:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:56 SUB IN by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
13:56 SUB IN by HUNTER,ANTHONY
13:56 SUB IN by SANDERS,KEYLYN
13:56 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG
13:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
13:56 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELI
13:42 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

REBOUND DEF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --



MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ISAIAH 13:32
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,JERMEY(in the paint) 13:30 45-45

13:04 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DREYON
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENYON --

12:57 FOUL  by HUNTER,ANTHONY
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KENYON 12:57
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ 12:57
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 12:57
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BARACK 12:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ 12:57
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 12:57
SUB OUT by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 12:57
SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH 12:57
MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,JERMEY 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
12:27 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,JERMEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 12:16 47-45 V 2

12:00 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,ANTHONY
BLOCK  by HOLLAND,BARACK 12:00
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,BARACK --

11:51 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 11:51 48-45 V 3
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 11:51 49-45 V 4
SUB IN by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 11:51
SUB IN by MCAFFE,EDDIE 11:51
SUB OUT by IRWIN,JERMEY 11:51
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 11:51

11:51 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELI
11:51 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BROOKS
11:51 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DREYON
11:51 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DEMARYON
11:23 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,KEYLYN
11:17 49-47 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,KEYLYN

TURNOVER  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 11:08
SUB IN by DURST,DAVONTE 11:08
SUB OUT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 11:08

11:08 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG
11:08 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
10:50 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BROOKS

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG
10:48 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,BARACK 10:21
10:21 SUB IN by THORNTON,DEMARYON
10:21 SUB IN by THORNTON,DREYON
10:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
10:21 SUB OUT by HUNTER,ANTHONY
10:21 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BROOKS
10:21 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KEYLYN

FOUL  by DURST,DAVONTE 09:58
09:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:53 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

TURNOVER  by IRWIN,JERMEY 09:31
09:29 STEAL  by THORNTON,DREYON
09:01 49-51 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,KENYON(in the paint) 08:54 51-51

08:18 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG
BLOCK  by ELLIOTT,KENYON 08:18

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG



FOUL  by IRWIN,JERMEY 08:15
08:15 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
08:15 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG

SUB IN by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 08:15
SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH 08:15
SUB IN by IRWIN,JERMEY 08:15
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KENYON 08:15
SUB OUT by DURST,DAVONTE 08:15
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BARACK 08:15
SUB OUT by MCAFFE,EDDIE 08:15
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 08:15

08:06 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KENYON 07:51
REBOUND OFF by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN --

07:47 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
GOOD FT by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 07:47 52-53 H 1
GOOD FT by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 07:47 53-53

07:47 SUB IN by SANDERS,KEYLYN
07:47 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG

07:38 53-55 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KEYLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
TURNOVER  by MOORE,ISAIAH 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by THORNTON,DREYON
06:47 53-58 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENYON 06:28
06:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DEMARYON
06:20 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KEYLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:17
TURNOVER  by MORIN-BISHOP,JAYDIN 06:01

06:00 STEAL  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
05:38 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BARACK 05:25
SUB IN by DURST,DAVONTE 05:25
SUB OUT by IRWIN,JERMEY 05:25
SUB OUT by MOORE,ISAIAH 05:25

05:14 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
GOOD FT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 05:14 54-62 H 8
GOOD FT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 05:14 55-62 H 7
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 05:14
SUB IN by IRWIN,JERMEY 05:14
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENYON 05:14
SUB OUT by DURST,DAVONTE 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG
05:14 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KEYLYN
04:50 55-65 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELI

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
GOOD LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 04:40 57-65 H 8

04:17 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG

FOUL  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 04:14
04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
04:14 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KENYON 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 03:45 60-67 H 7
ASSIST  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DREYON



03:08 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DREYON
MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,JERMEY 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
02:26 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENYON --
02:16 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON
02:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:00 FOUL  by THORNTON,DEMARYON

GOOD FT by IRWIN,JERMEY 02:00 61-67 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00
GOOD FT by IRWIN,JERMEY 02:00 62-67 H 5

01:56 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,KENYON 01:54

01:28 62-70 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 01:15
REBOUND OFF by OCHOA,SANTIAGO --
GOOD LAYUP by OCHOA,SANTIAGO(in the paint) 01:11 64-70 H 6

00:52 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GREG
STEAL  by IRWIN,JERMEY 00:50
ASSIST  by IRWIN,JERMEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,BARACK(fastbreak) 00:47 67-70 H 3
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:47

00:20 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DREYON
00:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,DJ 00:12
SUB IN by MOORE,ISAIAH 00:12
SUB OUT by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 00:12
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MATTHEW 00:12
TURNOVER  by OCHOA,SANTIAGO 00:09
FOUL  by IRWIN,JERMEY 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by SANDERS,KEYLYN
00:07 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG

FOUL  by MOORE,ISAIAH 00:01
00:01 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by THORNTON,DREYON
00:01 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by THORNTON,DREYON


